
        

1 2026 Motorsport Ireland Calendar 
2      

3 Sat, 10 Jan  
MEC Sporting Trial Freeman Cup 

4 Sat, 10 Jan  Southern Four Championship Prizegiving  

5 
Sat, 10 Jan 

Sun, 11 
Jan Co. Monaghan MC 

Navigation Trial  

6 
  

 
  

6.5 Sat, 17 Jan  Westcoast Rally Championship Prizegiving  

7 Sun, 18 Jan  
Carrick-On-Suir MC Autotest *National Championship 

8 
  

 
  

9 Sat, 24 Jan  
Co. Kildare MC Sporting Trial Kehoe Cup 

10 
Sat, 24 Jan 

Sun, 25 
Jan Cork MC 

Navigation Trial 1000 Shakes 

11 Sun, 25 Jan  
TDC Multi Venue Autotest Dave Griffin Memorial 

12 Sat, 24 Jan  National Autocross Championship Prizegiving  

13 
  

 
  

14 
Sat, 31 Jan 

Sun, 01 
Feb Galway MC 

Galway International Rally (INT) TROA 

15 
  

 
  

16 Mon, 02 Feb  
Bank Holiday 

  

 Sat, 07 Feb  South East Stages Prizegiving   

17 Sat, 07 Feb  
MEC Sporting Trial Jenkins Cup 

18 
Sat, 07 Feb 

Sun, 08 
Feb Skibbereen & DCC 

Navigation Trial 100 Isles National Championship 

19 Sun, 08 Feb  
Midland MC Autotest National Championship 

20 
  

 
  

21 Sun, 15 Feb  
Connacht MC Forestry Rally *National Championship 

22 
  

 
  

23 Sat, 21 Feb  
Carlow CC Sporting Trial  



        

24 
Sat, 21 Feb 

Sun, 22 
Feb Co. Cavan MC 

Navigation Trial National Championship 

25 Sun, 22 Feb  
Limerick MC Autocross (LS) National Championship 

25 Sun, 22 Feb  
Co. Monaghan MC Autotest  

26 
  

 
  

27 Sun, 01 Mar  
Mayo & District MC Mayo Stages Rally *National Championship 

27 Sun, 01 Mar  
IMRC Autosolo  

28 
  

 
  

29 
Sat, 07 Mar  

Leinster MC 
Sporting Trial 

LiNational Championshipoln & Nolan 
Cup 

30 
Sat, 07 Mar 

Sun, 08 
Mar Co. Monaghan MC 

Navigation Trial  

32 
Sat, 07 Mar 

Sun, 08 
Mar Mondello Park SC 

Rallycross *National Championship 

33 Sun, 08 Mar  
Co. Kildare MC Autotest National Championship 

34 Sun, 08 Mar  
Laois RSC Sprint/Hillclimb Non Championship 

35 
  

 
  

36 
Fri, 13 Mar 

Sun, 15 
Mar Cork MC 

West Cork Rally (INT) TROA 

36 Sun, 15 Mar  
Galway MC Endurance Trial  

37 
  

 
  

38 Tue, 17 Mar  
Bank Holiday 

  

39 Sat, 21 Mar  
Leinster MC Sporting Trial Healy Cup  

40 
Sat, 21 Mar 

Sun, 22 
Mar Donegal MC 

Navigation Trial Non Championship 

41 
Sat, 21 Mar 

Sun, 22 
Mar Limerick MC 

Hillclimb National Championship 

42 Sun, 22 Mar  
TDC Autotest  

43 Sun, 22 Mar  
Munster KC Kart Race T4 Cup Race 

45 
  

 
  

46 Sun, 29 Mar  
Birr & District MC Birr Stages Rally *National Championship 



        

47 
  

 
  

48 
Fri, 03 Apr 

Sat, 04 
Apr UAC 

Circuit of Ireland TROA 

49 
Sat, 04 Apr 

Sun, 05 
Apr Clare MC 

Autocross (LS) One Day National Championship 

49 Sun, 05 Apr  
Westmeath & DMC Retro Run  

51 Sun, 05 Apr  
Carrick on Suir MC Kart Race Meeting (Kiltorcan) IAME & Rotax 

52 Mon, 06 Apr  
Bank Holiday 

  

53 
  

 
  

54 Sat, 11 Apr  
MEC Sporting Trial Devereux Cup 

55 
Sat, 11 Apr 

Sun, 12 
Apr Carrick-On-Suir MC 

Hillclimb National Championship 

56 Sun, 12 Apr  
Kerry MC Autosolo  

57 Sun, 12 Apr  
Co. Kildare MC Kart Race Meeting (Whiteriver) T4 

58 Sun, 12 Apr  
TDC Multi Venue Autotest  

59 Sun, 12 Apr  
Co. Monaghan MC Monaghan Stages Rally *National Championship 

60 
  

 
  

61 Sat, 18 Apr  
Munster CC Moonraker Forestry Rally *National Championship 

62 
Sat, 18 Apr 

Sun, 19 
Apr Mondello Park SC 

Race Meeting  

62 Sun, 19 Apr  
Westmeath & DMC Autocross (LS)  

62 
Sat, 18 Apr 

Sun, 19 
Apr Birr & District MC 

Autotest National Championship 

63 
  

 
  

65 
Sat, 25 Apr 

Sun, 26 
Apr Leinster MC 

Sporting Trial Weekend Trial 

66 
Sat, 25 Apr 

Sun, 26 
Apr Wexford MC 

Hillclimb National Championship 

69 Sun, 26 Apr  
Munster CC Endurance Trial  

70 
  

 
  



        

71 
Sat, 02 May 

Sun, 03 
May KDMC 

Rally of the Lakes (INT) TROA 

72 
Sat, 02 May 

Sun, 03 
May Carrick-On-Suir MC 

Kart Race Meeting (Watergrasshill) IAME, Rotax & T4 

73 Sun, 03 May  
MRCCI Midget Car Race  

74 Mon, 04 May  
Bank Holiday 

  

75 
  

 
  

76 
Sat, 09 May 

Sun, 10 
May Mondello Park SC 

Historic Race Meeting  

77 
Sat, 09 May 

Sun, 10 
May Skibbereen & DCC 

Autotest  

80 Sun, 10 May  
Mayo & District MC Autocross (LS)  

81 Sun, 10 May  
Co. Cavan MC Multi Venue Autotest  

81 Sun, 10 May  
GSMC Autocross (GS) *inc Midget Cars 

82 Sun, 10 May  
ALMC Endurance Trial  

83 
  

 
  

87 Sun, 17 May  
Carlow CC Carlow Stages Rally *National Championship 

87 Sun, 17 May  
Munster CC Autocross (LS) National Championship 

88 
  

 
  

89 
Sat, 23 May 

Sun, 24 
May Mondello Park SC 

Rallycross *National Championship 

89 Sat, 23 May  
Co. Kildare MC Production Car Trial  

90 Sun, 24 May  
Co. Cavan MC Car Run *Non Permit 

90 Sun, 24 May  
Connacht MC Multi Venue Autotest  

91 Sun, 24 May  
Carrick-On-Suir MC Kart Race Meeting (Kiltorcan) T4 

92 Sun, 24 May  
Cork MC Endurance Trial  

93 
  

 
  

94 
Sat, 30 May 

Sun, 31 
May Carrick-On-Suir MC 

Autocross (GS) National Championship 

95 Sun, 31 May  
Limerick MC Circuit of Munster Stages Rally *National Championship 



        

96 Mon, 01 Jun  
Bank Holiday 

  

97 
  

 
  

98 Fri, 05 Jun  
TDC Autotest James Pringle Memorial 

99 
Sat, 06 Jun 

Sun, 07 
Jun Mondello Park SC 

Race Meeting  

100 Sun, 07 Jun  
Skibbereen & DCC Endurance Trial  

101 Sun, 07 Jun  
Midland MC Autocross (LS) National Championship 

102 
  

 
  

103 
Sat, 13 Jun 

Sun, 14 
Jun Westmeath & DMC 

Hillclimb National Championship 

104 
Sun, 14 Jun  

Co. Kildare MC 
Autotest 

Michael Fitzsimons Memorial  National 
Championship 

105 Sun, 14 Jun  
MRCCI Midget Car Race  

106 Sun, 14 Jun  
Mayo & District MC Autocross (LS) Non Championship 

108 
  

 
  

109 Wed, 17 Jun  
MEC Production Car Trial  

110 
Fri, 19 Jun 

Sun, 21 
Jun Donegal MC 

Donegal International Rally (INT) TROA 

111 Sat, 20 Jun  
Tipperary LC & MCC V&V Run  

112 
  

 
  

113 
Sat, 27 Jun 

Sun, 28 
Jun Carrick-On-Suir MC 

Willie Loughman Forestry Rally *National Championship 

114 
Sat, 27 Jun 

Sun, 28 
Jun Limerick MC 

Autotest  

115 Sun, 28 Jun  
Co. Kildare MC Kart Race Meeting (Whiteriver) IAME & Rotax 

116 Sun, 28 Jun  
Co. Monaghan MC Car Show *Non Permit 

117 Sun, 28 Jun  
ALMC Multi Venue Autotest  

118 
  

 
  

119 Sat, 04 Jul  
Mayo & District MC Car Run  

120 
Sat, 04 Jul 

Sun, 05 
Jul Mondello Park SC 

Race Meeting  



        

121 Sun, 05 Jul  
Galway MC Autocross (GS) *inc Midget Cars 

122 Sun, 05 Jul  
Kerry MC Mini Stages Rally  

123 
  

 
  

124 Sat, 11 Jul  
Imokilly MC Rallysprint Forestry 

125 
Sat, 11 Jul 

Sun, 12 
Jul KDMC 

Endurance Trial  

126 
Sat, 11 Jul 

Sun, 12 
Jul Connacht MC 

Hillclimb National Championship 

127 Sun, 12 Jul  
Kildare MC Kart Race Meeting (Kiltorcan) T4 

127 Sun, 12 Jul  
Clare MC Autocross (LS) One Day National Championship 

128 
  

 
  

130 
Sat, 18 Jul 

Sun, 19 
Jul Skibbereen & DCC 

Autotest Non Championship 

130 
Sat, 18 Jul 

Sun, 19 
Jul Munster KC 

Kart Race T4 Event 

131 Sun, 19 Jul  
MRCCI Midget Car Race  

132 Sun, 19 Jul  
Tipperary LC & MCC Stonethowers Rally *National Championship 

134 
  

 
  

135 Wed, 22 Jul  
TDC Production Car Trial  

136 Sun, 26 Jul  
Mayo & District MC Autocross (LS) Non Championship 

137 Sun, 26 Jul  
Co. Monaghan MC Endurance Trial  

138 Sun, 26 Jul  
Midland MC Autocross (GS) National Championship 

139 Sun, 26 Jul  
Westmeath Kart Race Meeting (Athboy) IAME & Rotax 

140 
  

 
  

141 
Sat, 01 Aug 

Sun, 02 
Aug MRCCI 

Midget Car Race  

142 Sun, 02 Aug  
Clare MC Mini Stages Rally Historic Focus 

143 Sun, 02 Aug  
Carrick-On-Suir MC Kart Race Meeting (Watergrasshill) T4 

144 Mon, 03 Aug  
Bank Holiday 

  

145 
  

 
  



        

146 Mon, 03 Aug  
Birr & District MC Car Treasure Hunt  

147 Wed, 05 Aug  
Co. Monaghan MC Pedal Car Race Wednesday ok 

148 
  

 
  

149 
Fri, 07 Aug 

Sat, 08 
Aug NIMC 

Ulster Rally TROA 

150 
Sat, 08 Aug 

Sun, 09 
Aug MEC 

Sprint National Championship 

  Sun, 09 Aug  
Cork MC Jim Walsh Cork Forestry Rally  

151 
  

 
  

152 Sat, 15 Aug  
Kerry MC Autosolo  

153 Sun, 16 Aug  
KDMC Autotest National Championship 

154 Sun, 16 Aug  
ALMC Car Show  

156 Sun, 16 Aug  
Westmeath & DMC Endurance Trial  

157 
  

 
  

158 Sun, 23 Aug  
Galway MC Galway Summer Rally *National Championship 

159 Sun, 23 Aug  
Westmeath Kart Race Meeting (Athboy) IAME & T4 

160 Sun, 23 Aug  
TDC Multi Venue Autotest  

161 Sun, 23 Aug  
MRCCI Midget Car Race  

162 
  

 
  

163 
Sat, 29 Aug 

Sun, 30 
Aug Birr & District MC 

Autocross (GS) National Championship 

164 
Sat, 29 Aug 

Sun, 30 
Aug Munster CC 

Autotest Non Championship 

165 Sun, 30 Aug  
Mayo & District MC Autocross (LS) Non Championship 

166 
  

 
  

167 Sat, 05 Sep  
Enniskillen MC Lakeland Forestry Rally National Forestry Championship 

168 
Sat, 05 Sep 

Sun, 06 
Sep Donegal MC 

Hillclimb Non Championship 

168 
Sat, 05 Sep 

Sun, 06 
Sep Skibbereen & DCC 

Autocross (LS) One Day National Championship 



        

169 
Sat, 05 Sep 

Sun, 06 
Sep Co Kildare MC 

Kart Race Meeting (Kiltorcan) IAME, Rotax & T4 

170 Sun, 06 Sep  
IMRC Autosolo  

171 
  

 
  

172 
Sat, 12 Sep 

Sun, 13 
Sep Wexford MC 

Wexford Stages Rally  

174 
Sat, 12 Sep 

Sun, 13 
Sep Mondello Park SC 

Race Meeting  

176 Sun, 13 Sep  
ALMC Autocross (GS) National Championship 

177 
  

 
  

178 Sat, 19 Sep  
Omagh MC Bushwhacker Forestry Rally National Forestry Championship 

  
Sat, 19 Sep 

Sun, 20 
Sep MRCCI 

Midget Car Race  

180 Sat, 19 Sep  
MEC Sporting Trial Rhodes Cup 

181 Sun, 20 Sep  
Co. Cavan MC Autocross (LS)  

182 Sun, 20 Sep  
Clare MC Autocross (LS) Non Championship 

185 Sun, 20 Sep  
Connacht MC Multi Venue Autotest  

186 Sun, 20 Sep  
Kerry MC Endurance Trial  

187 
  

 
  

188 
Sat, 26 Sep 

Sun, 27 
Sep Munster CC 

Cork 20 Rally  TROA 

189 Sun, 27 Sep  
Galway MC Multi Venue Autotest  

189 Sun, 27 Sep  
Mayo & District MC Economy Run  

190 
  

 
  

191 Sat, 03 Oct  
TDC Sporting Trial Millard Cup 

192 
Sat, 03 Oct 

Sun, 04 
Oct Co. Monaghan MC 

Navigation Trial  

193 
Sat, 03 Oct 

Sun, 04 
Oct Mondello Park SC 

Rallycross *National Championship 

194 Sun, 04 Oct  
Laois RSC Forestry Rally National Forestry Championship 

195 
  

 
  



        

196 Sat, 10 Oct  
Donegal MC Donegal Harvest Rally *National Championship 

197 Sun, 11 Oct  
TDC Autotest  

198 Sun, 11 Oct  
Birr & District MC Endurance Trial  

199 Sun, 11 Oct  
Imokilly MC Autocross (LS) National Championship 

200 
  

 
  

201 Sat, 17 Oct  
Maiden City MC Dogleap Forestry Rally National Forestry Championship 

202 Sat, 17 Oct  
MEC Sporting Trial Noonan Cup 

203 
Sat, 17 Oct 

Sun, 18 
Oct Cork MC 

Navigation Trial Startrek 

204 Sun, 18 Oct  
Mondello Park SC Race Meeting  

204 Sun, 18 Oct  
Galway MC Autocross (LS)  

205 Sun, 18 Oct  
Connacht MC Autotest National Championship 

206 
  

 
  

207 
Sat, 24 Oct 

Sun, 25 
Oct Donegal MC 

Navigation Trial  

208 Sun, 25 Oct  
Co. Cavan MC Autocross (LS)  

209 Sun, 25 Oct  
Westmeath & DMC Multi Venue Autotest  

211 Mon, 26 Oct  
Bank Holiday 

  

212 
  

 
  

213 Sat, 31 Oct  MI Annual Congress*   

214 Sat, 31 Oct  Border Rally Championship Prizegiving  

214 Sun, 01 Nov  
Leinster MC Sporting Trial GVB Cup 

215 
  

 
  

217 Sat, 07 Nov  
Mondello Park SC Endurance Race Meeting  

217 Sat, 07 Nov  TROA Rally Championship Prizegiving   

218 
Sat, 07 Nov 

Sun, 08 
Nov Midland MC 

Navigation Trial  

220 Sun, 08 Nov  
GSMC Mini Stages Rally  

220 Sun, 08 Nov  
Limerick MC Autocross (LS)  



        

220 Sun, 08 Nov  
Mayo & District MC Multi Venue Autotest  

223 
  

 
  

  Sat, 14 Nov  
National Forestry Rally Championship Prizegiving (TBC) 

 

224 Sat, 14 Nov  
Carlow CC Sporting Trial  

225 Sun, 15 Nov  
TDC Autotest *National Championship 

226 Sun, 15 Nov  
Carrick-On-Suir MC Rallysprint - Loose  

227 
  

   

228 
Sat, 21 Nov 

Sun, 22 
Nov Co. Monaghan MC 

Navigation Trial Drumlin 

229 Sun, 22 Nov  National Rally Championship Prizegiving  

230 Sun, 22 Nov  
Co. Cavan MC Autocross (LS)  

231 Sun, 22 Nov  
Birr & District MC Autocross (LS) National Championship 

232 
  

   

234 Sat, 28 Nov  
MEC Sporting Trial Kilkenny Cup 

235 Sat, 28 Nov  
KDMC Killarney Historic Rally TROA 

236 
Sat, 28 Nov 

Sun, 29 
Nov Mondello Park SC Rallycross *National Championship 

237 
  

   

238 Wed, 02 Dec  MI Annual Awards*   

239 
Sat, 05 Dec 

Sun, 06 
Dec Skibbereen & DCC 

Navigation Trial Carbery 

240 Sat, 12 Dec  
GSMC Sporting Trial  

241 
  

 
  

242 
  

 
  

243 
Fri, 25 Dec 

Sat, 26 
Dec Bank Holiday 

  

244 Sun, 27 Dec  
TDC Multi Venue Autotest Safari Cup 

245 Sun, 27 Dec  
Carlow CC Rallysprint  

246 Mon, 28 Dec  
Co. Cavan MC Autocross (LS)  



        

247 Mon, 28 Dec  
Birr & District MC Autotest Turkey Chaser 

248 Mon, 28 Dec  
Leinster MC Sporting Trial Le Fanu Cup 

249 Tue, 29 Dec  
Cork MC Rallysprint  

 


